

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2026 OF 2002

S.R. SWAMY (D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SUBBIAH Respondent(s)

with IA NO. 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2022 OF 2002

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal
and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits
that in view of the settlement between the
parties she wishes to withdraw the Civil Appeal
Nos. 2026 and 2022 of 2002.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed,
accordingly.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on file)
IN SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2026 OF 2002
WITH
IA NO. 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2022 OF 2002

S.R. SWAMY (D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SUBBIAH Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that in view of the settlement between the parties she wishes to withdraw the Civil Appeal Nos. 2026 and 2022 of 2002.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 18TH, 2010